This Society, pursuant to its licence under the Gambling Act 2003, has distributed net proceeds,
for the period 1%t July to 315t December 2020 to the organisations listed below. The basic
approved criteria used in allocating this funding: the Society shall only consider donations to any
charitable, philanthropic, cultural, amateur sporting, bona fide youth or educational organisation
and any other purpose that is beneficial to any community or any section of it that are based in
the provincial area which this Society operates its class 4 gaming machines. No grants shall be
made to any party which will resolve in any commercial advantage, either directly or indirecitly,
to any member site of the Bendigo Valley Sports and Charity Foundation. The Trustees
prioritise funding so that it is allocated fairly based on their impartial assessment of the needs of
the applicant and the value to any part of the community. The Trustees must consider prior
grants, efforts by the applicants to maximise the use of any funding allocated and the
applicani’s efforts to conduct self-motivated fund-raising.

As a result of these criteria the funds have been allocated to: Community, Arts, Cultural and
Educational Organisations: 52.84%, Sporting Organisations: 47.16%

The list of organisations who have received funding from 15t July to 315t December 2020 is as
follows, those who have not been approved can be found below the approved applications.

Approved applications: 01 July to 31 December 2020

Citizens Advice Bureau Dunedin Inc $3,000 (5), St Josephs Cathedral School $2,000 (4), Balmacewen
Bowling Club Inc $1,000 (1), Maniototo Golf Club Inc $3,000 (5), Bowls Dunedin Inc $4,000 (6), Kaikorai
Junior Cricket Club $4,000 (1), ParaFed Otago Inc $1,900 (1), Royal New Zealand Plunket - Otago
Plunket $1,800 (1), Parkinson's New Zealand Charitable Trust $1,000 (3), Nature School Dunedin $500
(5), Friends of the Globe Theatre $900 (1), North East Valley Normal School BOT $3,000 (4), Poolburn
School $2,000 (4), Otago Canine Training Club $2,000 (5), Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind
Inc $3,000 (3), Showbiz Dunedin $15,000 (1), Taieri Cricket Club $5,000 (5), Waikouaiti Trotting Club
$2,400 (1), Wakari Indoor Bowling Club $400 (1), Bradford School BOT $3,000 (4), Gladfield Country
Golf Club $5,000 (8), Taieri Fit and Fun Group $2,000 (1), Sawyers Bay School $5,000 (4), Forbury Park
Bowling Club $4,000 (6), Otago Therapeutic Pool Trust $25,000 (1), Beachlands Speedway Inc $5,000
(5), Society of Women Musicians of Otage Inc $1,500 (1), Port Chalmers Bowling Club Inc $1,000 (6),
Kavanagh College $1,000 (4), Writers Cottage Trust $300 (1), Edmund Rice Camps $8,000 (4), Green
Island School BOT $600 (4), Hawksbury Lagoon Inc $2,000 (5), St Kilda Bowling Club Inc $2,000 (6),
Punga Croquet Club $1,500 (1), Karitane Bowling Club Inc $2,000 (1), Cosy Dell Tennis Club $500 (1),
Opoho School $2,000 (4), Squash Otago Inc $3,000 (6), Dunedin Edinburgh Sister City Society $2,000
(5), Basketball Otago Inc $20,000 (5), Bellknowes Golf Club $4,000 (6), Otago Golf Club Inc $30,000 (1),
Wakari School BOT $3,000 (4), Marching Otago $5,000 (8), Eastern Junior Rugby Club $3,500 (6),
Dunedin Tamil Society $1,000 (1), Dressage Otago $2,000 (6), Waikouaiti Trotting Club $10,000 (3),
Otago Symphonic Band $600 (1), Greater Green Island Community Network Charitable Trust $10,000
(5), Taieri College BOT $4,000 (4), Dunedinites Leisure Marches $2,000 (1), Otago Rowing Club Inc
$3,000 (6), Dunedin Bird Club Inc $2,000 (5), Otago Water Polo Club Inc $2,000 (8), Tautuku Fishing
Club $4,500 (5), Otago Country Cricket Assn $900 (1), Green Island Fishing Club $500 (1), Central
Otago Racing Club $1,000 (6), Life Matters Suicide Prevention Trust $5,000 (5), Cardinals Softball Club
$2,400 (1), Seafarers Sevens Rugby Team $2,500 (7), Acts of Kindness Charitable Trust $4,000 (5),
Dunedin Civic Orchestra Inc / Dunedin Symphony Orchestra $3,000 (5), Tennis Otago Inc $2,000 (1),
Dunedin Gymnastic Academy Inc $1,000 (6), Waikouaiti Riding for the Disabled $4,000 (5), Dunedin
Chapter Sweet Adelines Int'l Inc - Dunedin Harmony Choerus $1,000 (5), Outram School BOT $3,000 (4},
Community St Kilda Library $2,000 (1), Otago Mental Health Support trust $3,000 (5), Mosgiel Methodist
Property Committee $5,000 (6), Cargills Castle Trust $5,000 (7), Momington School $2,500 (4), Sara
Cohen School $7,000 (4), Kavanagh College $3,000 (4), Waikouaiti School $2,000 (4), West Harbour



Arts Charitable Trust $700 (1), Mornington-Roslyn Lawn Tennis Club $1,000 (5), Caversham AFC
$2,000 (4), Green Island School BOT $5,000 (4), Taieri College BOT $3,000 (4), North East Valley
Bowling Club Inc $2,000 (1), Kaikorai Bowling Club $5,500 (1), Progress of Waikouaiti Area $3,000 (1),
Dunedin Fire Brigade Restoration Soc Inc $1,500 (5), Spring Chamber Music Weekend $500 (1), Grey
Power Otago Inc $1,400 (1), Reid Park Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Waikouaiti Golf Club Inc $500 (5), Maori
Hilt AFC Junior Club $1,000 (1), Taieri Swimming Club $900 (1), North End Rowing Club $3,500 (1), St
Clair Golf Club Inc $10,000 (5), Epilepsy Assoc of NZ $2,000 (3), Chisholm Park Golf Club Inc $35,000
(5), Port Chalmers Yacht Club Inc $1,800 (1), Ariki Amateur Athletic & Harrier Club $2,400 (1), Suitcase
Theatre $2,500 (1), Green Island Womens Rugby Team $1,500 (1), Riselaw Road Playcentre $4,000
(4), Age concern Otago Inc $2,000 (5), Indian Students Assn $5,000 (1), Waikouaiti Bowling Club Inc
$1,000 (1), Mosgiel Taieri Community Patrol $2,500 (1), St Brigids School BOT $3,700 (4), Friends of
the Globe Theatre $500 (5), Kings High School $2,000 (4), Pirates Squash Rackets Club $1,000 (1),
Green Island Badminton Club $2,000 (6), Dunedin Curtain Bank Trust $10,000 (5), Gl Rugby 2020
Premier Colts $1,700 (1), Athletics New Zealand Inc $1,000 (3), Kaikorai Rugby Club $5,000 (1), Hill
City-University Athletic Club Inc $1,000 (3), Disability Information Service $4,000 (5), Athletics Taieri Inc
$2,000 (6), Saddle Hill Foundation Trust $7,000 (1), EImgrove School BOT $4,000 (4), Youthline Otago
Inc $4,000 (5), Palmerston North Sikh Soc Inc $7,000 (5), Otago University School of Physical Education
Netball Club $3,000 (6), Otago Secondary Schools Sport Assn $2,000 (4), Leith Croquet Club $1,000
{1), Green Island Bowling Club $2,000 (5), Dunedin Choral Soc - City Choir Dunedin $5,000 (5), Naseby
Golf Club Inc $4,000 (6), Leith Bowling Club $700 (1), Golf Otago Inc $4,000 (6), Taieri Tennis Club Inc
$3,000 (6), Mosgiel West Community Pool Committee $5,000 (1), Mosgiel Elderly Trust $3,000 (5),
Royal New Zealand Pipe Band Assn - Otago Centre $2,000 (1), Taieri Competitions Soc Inc $1,500 (1),
Southern United FC Inc $10,000 (6), Dunedin City Jazz Orchestra Inc $2,000 (6), Queens High Pre-
School $15,000 (4), Otago Heritage Bus Soc $3,000 (5), Otago Country Music Club $2,000 (1),
University Grange Cricket Club Inc $2,500 (5), Cedar Club Inc $500 (5), University of Otago Assn
Football Club $4,000 (6), Otago Neighbourhood Support Charitable Trust $5,000 (5), Autism New
Zealand Inc $3,000 (5), Taieri Bowling Club $10,000 (5), Waikouaiti District Museum Soc Inc $1,000 (1),
lce Sports Dunedin $4,000 (3), Otago Railway & Locomotive Soc Inc/ Ta Ocean Beach Railway $15,000
(5), Dunedin Choral Soc / City Choir Dunedin $3,000 (1), Outram Volunteer Fire Brigade $8,000 (5),
Dunedin Community Learning Centre $10,000 (5), Central Otago A & P Assn $6,000 (1), Green Island
Bowling Club $1,500 (5), Otago Southland Regional Committee - NZ Bridge Inc $3,000 (5), Green Island
Open Indoor Bowls Club $500 (1), North East Valley Bowling Club Inc $5,000 (5), Chatbus Trust
$20,000 (4), Roslyn Bawling Club $1,500 (6), St Marys School Mosgiel $1,000 (4), Volunteering Otago
Trust $1,500 (5), Otago Festival of the Arts Trust $20,000 (1), Camp Quality South $3,000 (4),
Matakanui Hockey Club $1,800 (1), Bayfield Kindergarten $3,000 (4), Otago Secondary School Sports
Assn $3,000 (4), Spartan Softball Club $3,500 (6), Otago Rock & Mineral Club $3,000 (6), Dunedin
Technical AFC $25,000 (5), Adards Otago Inc $5,000 (5), Country Music Dunedin Awards $6,000 (5),
Kings High School $1,000 (4}, Taieri Women's Club $600 (1), Otago Presbyterian Girls (Columba
College $7,500 (4), Dunedin District Land Sar Committee $10,000 (1), Blacks Hill Cricket Club $2,000
(1), Kaikorai Rugby Football Club Premier Colts $1,300 (1), Ravensbourne School $4,500 (4), Otago
Badminton Assoc $2,000 (1), College Street Gym Club $5,000 (6), Andersons Bay Bowling Club Inc
$600 (1), Football South $30,000 (5), Otago Womens Evergreen Softball inc $2,000 (1), Parent to
Parent NZ Otago $1,000 (1), Mosgiel Brass Band Inc $800 (1), North East Valley Bowling Club Inc
$3,000 (5), St Kilda Brass Band Inc $2,000 (3), Burkes St Leonards Boating Club Inc $2,000 (5),
Balmoral Park Body Corporate $500 (5), Dunedin Horticultural Soc Inc $300 (1), Waikouaiti Rodeo Assn
$4,000 (5), Kings United Hockey Club $1,900 (1), East Taieri School BOT $3,000 (4), Saddleview Pony
Club $1,500 (6), North East Valley Cricket Club $2,000 (5), Otago Girls High School $1,000 (4), Otago
Secondary Schools Team Sailing Soc Inc $2,000 {(4), Dunedin Marine Search & Rescue $3,000 (5),
Tennis Otago Inc $10,000 (6), Kavanagh College $2,000 (4), Central Otago Trotting Club Inc $2,000 (6),
Otago Cricket Assoc $60,000 (1), Taieri Golf Club $5,000 (6), Bathgate Park School $1,000 (4}, Dunedin
Community Salmon Trust $3,500 (5), OUSA Kayak Racing Club $2,000 (6), Green Island premier 2



$1,500 (1), Green Island Rovers $4,600 (1), North East Valley School BOT $5,000 (4), Dunedin Tap
Dancing Soc $3,000 (5), Taieri District Pony Club Inc $2,000 (5)

Reasons for Approving:

1 — Approved in full

2 — Part qualifies only

3 — Assessment of financial viability of applicant

4 — Educational

5 - Benefit to community of either applicant or purpose
6 — Applicants ability to raise funds

7 — Trust available funds

8 — Prioritising available funds

Applications declined: 01 July to 31 December 2020

Kurow Hamess Racing Club $1,996 (E), Kiwi Family Trust $2,000 (E), Musical Theatre Dunedin $5,556
(E), Green Island Premier Rugby Team $1,500 (D), Cromwell Riding Club $9,240.05 (A), NZ Blue Light
Ventures Inc $4,284 (E), Southbridge Rugby Football Club $2,248.75 (A), Anglican Family Care Centre
Inc $3,000 (E), Girls Brigade In NZ National Council $12,285 (E)

Reasons for Declined;

A — Out of Area

B — Purpose does not qualify

C — Supplies location (Dunedin)

D — Insufficient benefit to the Community

E — Assessment of financial Viability of applicant



